504189494 01/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4236169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS UHLIG	10/17/2016
OMAR BEN ABDELAZIZ	10/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INNENRAUM SYSTEME GMBH
Street Address:	FAURECIASTRASSE 1
City:	HAGENBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15247391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8175-3013-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504189494 REEL: 041035 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Markus UHLIG	, residing at Schwabstras	se 144, 70193 Stuttgart, UE [Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assigner #1]		Lanternes, 60000 Beauvals, FR	
Omar BEN ABDELAZIZ [Full Name of Assignor #2]		•	
	residing at	Designed Address	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			
	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	ot over to:		
o hereby assign, sell and s		ne GmbH	. located at
	Faurecia Innenraum System		
	Faureciastrasse 1, Hagenbac		
	[Antignee's Address]		
(haroinafter referred to as .	Assignee), its successors, assign	ns or other legal representatives, the	the application for
and interest, domestic and	I foleight itt and to me milane	ons and discoveries set forth in	me approance
I inited States Letters Datel	n, endiced.		
SOCIALIO STATIONI	FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC	DEVICE FOR USE IN A VEHICL	E INTERIOR
	the United States Patent and Tr		
Serial No. 15	5/247,391 , filed	August 25, 2016	
and discoveries in the Ur name(s) of the undersign Assignee, its successors, and discoveries in all con Filing Date in the spaces	nation, and divisional apparatulation of the states and in any and all intended, at its election. And the states assigns or other legal represent untries. The Assignee and its a provided above.	ns or other legal representatives to ons, and to receive Letters Patent foreign countries in its own name undersigned hereby assign, sell a tatives, all rights of priority in an agents are authorized to insert the	or names, or in the nd set over to said d to said inventions. Serial Number and
The undersigned hereby rights being granted her applications for Letters I which said Assignee, it thereto the rights herein	represent and warrant that no rein. Further, the undersigned leatent of any and all kinds and is successors, assigns or other assigned, sold and set over.	ights have been granted that are intereby agree to execute any and an any and all countries and to perfegal representatives may deem	form any and all acts
Date:		Markus UHLIG	
This Form should be notarized o	r vilierwise legalized in the space below.	Markus Unito	
		Omar BEN ABDELAZ	IZ Z

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Markus UHLIG	, residing at Schw	abstrasse 1	44, 70193 Stuttgart, DE	
61.1	"		[Kezinence man ess]	
Omar BEN ABDELAZIZ [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>1 Co</u>	ur des 3 Lan	ternes, 60000 Beauvais, FR [Residence Address]	
	, residing at		[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Address]	
o hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:			
	Faurecia Innenraum	Systeme G	mbH	, located at
			S767 GERMANY	
	Faureciastrasse 1, Ha			
and interest, domestic and United States Letters pater	i toreign, in and to the nt, entitled:	Michigan	other legal representatives, the and discoveries set forth in the	
DOCKING STATION I	FOR A MOBILE ELECT	RONIC DE	/ICE FOR USE IN A VEHICLE	INTERIOR
which can be identified in				
Sorial No. 15	5/247,391 , filed	Aug		
and discoveries in the Un name(s) of the undersign Assignee, its successors, and discoveries in all cou	ned, at its election. At assigns or other legal runtries. The Assignee	nd the unde	and to receive Letters Patent if gn countries in its own name or rsigned hereby assign, sell an es, all rights of priority in and ts are authorized to insert the	d set over to sa to said invention
Filing Date in the spaces	provided above.			ا ماعث المان المان
rights being granted here	Patent of any and all king successors, assigns of	ds and in an	s have been granted that are in by agree to execute any and all y and all countries and to perfo all representatives may deem r	orm any and all a
Date:			Man	_(
	or otherwise legalized in the space be	low	Markus UHLIG	
This Form should be notarized to	Tomowise regularity			
			Omar BEN ABDELAZIZ	
		1		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/21/2017 REEL: 041035 FRAME: 0249